## Fennemore Craig

Contact:

Terence Murnin Fennemore Craig 602.916.5716 tmurnin@fclaw.com

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release November 21, 2019

## Fennemore Craig's Anthony Austin Named to the Board of Trustees of the Phoenix Federal Bar Association

**PHOENIX, AZ** – <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading law firm in the Mountain West, announced that <u>Anthony Austin</u>, a director in the financial restructuring practice group was recently named to the Board of Trustees of the Phoenix Federal Bar Association.

"The Phoenix Federal Bar Association has allowed me to develop strong relationships with federal judges and local practitioners across the Phoenix area, which has been invaluable for me personally and professionally," commented Austin. "I'm pleased to join the board of this great organization, and am looking forward to helping it continue to provide networking and continuing education opportunities for its members."

With nearly 100 chapters across the country, the <u>Federal Bar Association</u> was created to strengthen the federal legal system and administration of justice by serving the interests and the needs of the federal practitioner, both public and private, the federal judiciary and the public they serve.

## About Fennemore Craig

For over 130 years, <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a NLJ 250 firm, has provided high quality legal counsel to help clients thrive in a complex and constantly evolving business and legal landscape. Fennemore Craig goes beyond the expected to generate maximum value for its clients and to help them keep pace with the rate of change, protect their legal interests and identify opportunities. Today, the firm is uniquely poised to help fulfill needs that range from general counsel to niche legal specialties, works on issues ranging from water rights in the West, business formation, <u>mining</u>, <u>gaming</u> and cross-border trade and offers a deep understanding of the issues facing The New West. Learn more about its legal services at <u>FennemoreCraig.com</u>